### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			ame	Execution Date
Dr. Russell M. Lebovitz				08/12/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Marval Biosciences, Inc.			
Street Address:	1302 Waugh Dr.			
Internal Address:	#842			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77019			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12357		12357	950	
Application Number: 12357950   CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (614)878-2790				
Fax Number:(614)878-2790Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:     614-771-5595       Email:     bkern@kerniplaw.com				
Email:   bkern@kerniplaw.com     Correspondent Name:   Law Office of Benjamen E. Kern, LLC				
Address Line 1: 6352 Scioto Darby Creek Rd., PMB 207				
Address Line 4: Hilliard, OHIO 43026				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MARVAL-17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Benjamen E. Kern	
Total Attachments: 2 source=marval17assignmentRL#page1.tif source=marval17assignmentRL#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Russell M. Lebovitz, residing at 1302 Waugh Dr., #842, Houston, Texas 77019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented:

# NANO-SCALE CONTRAST AGENTS AND METHODS OF USE

filed on January 22, 2009, as application No. 12/357,950.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the obligations imposed by or arising under one or more of my employment agreement(s), advisor agreement(s), state or national statutes, common law, and administrative regulation, and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby do make the following assignments -

To Marval BioSciences, Inc., a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1302 Waugh Dr., #842, Houston, Texas 77019, and its successors and assigns, I hereby

- \* assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to the above-described invention and to the above-described application for letters patent of the United States as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, to any application for letters patent of the United States that claims priority from the above-described application, to any letters patent of the United States that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent, and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in any foreign country as well as any foreign patent granted thereon;
- covenant and agree for myself and my legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said invention, application for patent or patent issuing therefrom, and

### PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0230

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed,

provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date next to my name.

Date: 700

United States of America State of California County of Sam

On this  $12^{+1}$  day of August, 2009, before me personally came Russell M. Lebovitz to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



J. Q. Hennely

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 10/08/2009**